Program for the Development of Interdisciplinary Oncology Centers of Excellence in Germany – 8th Call

Appendix No.  9 – Summary – In 2018 Active Funded Peer-Reviewed Oncology-Related Research Projects and Newly Granted Funds

	
No
	
Principal Investigator
	
Project Title
	
Grant Giver
	
Amount in Euro available in 2018 
	
Total Amount of Funds newly granted in 2018  in Euro (entire funding period)


	CCC site*
	

	1
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	

	…
	
	
	
	
	

	Sum (I)    CCC Site 1*
	
	XXXXXXXXXXXXXX

	Sum (II)   CCC Site 1*
	XXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	

	

	CCC site*

	1
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	

	…
	
	
	
	
	

	Sum (I)    CCC Site 2*
	
	XXXXXXXXXXXXXX

	Sum (II)   CCC Site 2*
	XXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	

	

	…
	
	
	
	
	

	

	Total Sum (I)
	
	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

	Total Sum (II)
	XXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	



[bookmark: _GoBack]*In case of a CCC Consortium only
Principal Investigator (PI): Provide Name, academic status, institution
Project Title: Provide the full title of the project 
Grant Giver: Provide the name of the grant giver. Please explain the meaning of acronyms in a footnote (e.g. DFG = Deutsche Forschungsgemeinschaft, DKH = Deutsche Krebshilfe)
Amount in Euro available in 2018: Provide the amount of funds in Euro (€) available in 2018 (not the total grant amount of the project). Either the start date or the end date must be within the period 1st January 2018 to 31st December 2018 or the project must be active during the entire year. If the funding period started or ended in 2018 and does not cover the whole year, please show only the funds at your disposal for the respective months. In case of multicenter projects please provide the amount of funds in 2018 given to your center only.
Total Amount of Funds newly granted in 2018 in Euro (entire funding period): Provide the total amount of funds in Euro (€) newly granted in 2018. In case of multicenter projects please provide the amount of funds given to your center only.

Note: In case of Coordinated Programs (e. G. Collaborative Research Centers - 'Sonderforschungsbereiche') etc. which are not oncology-related as a whole, please refer only to those sub-projects with a clear focus in oncology. In these cases, provide the title(s) of the sub-project(s) and indicate only the funds granted for those sub-projects.
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